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Legend: Deletions are struck-through and insertions are underlined in red. 

 

Regulatory Notice 11.4.2(g) — Application of the Force Key 

2.2 Unless otherwise determined by SGX-ST, the Forced Order Range of the following products shall be 

as follows: 

S/N Product Price 

Range ($) 

Minimum 

Bid Size ($) 

Forced 

Order 

Range 

1 Stocks (excluding preference shares), real estate 

investment trusts (REITs), business trusts, company 

warrants and any other class of securities or futures 

contracts not specified in paragraph 2.2 

Below 

0.20 
0.001 

+/- 30 

bids 

0.20 – 

0.995 
0.005 

1.00 and 

above 
0.01 

2 Structured warrants Below 

0.20 
0.001 

+/- 30 

bids 

0.20 – 

1.995 
0.005 

2.00 and 

above 
0.01 

3 Exchange traded funds and exchange traded notes 

All 

0.01 or 0.001 

as 

determined 

by 

SGX-ST 

+/- 10%  



4 Debentures, bonds, loan stocks and preference shares 

quoted in the $1 price convention All 0.001 
+/- 30 bids 

5 Debentures, bonds, loan stocks and preference shares 

quoted in the $100 price convention All 0.001 

+/- 1,000 

bids 

 

 

 


