AMENDMENTS TO THE SGX-ST RULES

Legend: Deletions are struck-through and insertions are underlined in red.

Regulatory Notice 11.4.2(g) — Application of the Force Key

2.2 Unless otherwise determined by SGX-ST, the Forced Order Range of the following products shall be as follows:

S/N	Product	Price Range (\$)	Minimum Bid Size (\$)	Forced Order Range
1	Stocks (excluding preference shares), real estate investment trusts (REITs), business trusts, company warrants and any other class of securities or futures contracts not specified in paragraph 2.2	Below 0.20	0.001	+/- 30 bids
		0.20 – 0.995	0.005	
		1.00 and above	0.01	
2	Structured warrants	Below 0.20	0.001	+/- 30 bids
		0.20 – 1.995	0.005	
		2.00 and above	0.01	
3	Exchange traded funds and exchange traded notes	All	0.01 or 0.001 as determined by SGX-ST	+/- 10%

4	Debentures, bonds, loan stocks and preference shares quoted in the \$1 price convention	All	0.001	+/- 30 bids
5	Debentures, bonds, loan stocks and preference shares quoted in the \$100 price convention	All	0.001	+/- 1,000 bids